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Minneapolis Empowerment Zone 
Governance Board September 2006 

*denotes executive committee 
^denotes board  co-chair 

 
 

Carr, Theresa*,^—Council Business/Organization Appointee 
Executive Director 
American Indian Neighborhood Development Corporation 
1113 East Franklin Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55404 
theresacarr@aindc.org 
612.870.7555 
 
El-Amin, Arlene*—Council Representative Appointee 
El-Amin Enterprises dba: Fish House 
1703 Eighth Avenue North 
Minneapolis, MN 55411 
aelamin@yahoo.com 
612.363.8704 
 
Fey, David*—CPED Staff, ex-officio 
Senior Policy Manager, CPED 
City of Minneapolis 
105 Fifth Avenue South, #200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
David.fey@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
612.673.5238 
 
Geschwind, Jason—Council Business/Organization Appointee 
Owner 
Geschwind Construction Company 
2845 16th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
jgeschwind@gescoconstruction.com 
612.824.4998 
 
Heegaard, Peter*—Mayoral Appointee 
184 Bank Street South East 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 
pheegaard@mn.rr.com 
612.378.3701 
 
Kelley-Ariwoola, Karen—Mayoral Appointee 
Vice Presidents of Community Philanthropy 
Minneapolis Foundation 
80 South Eighth Street, #800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
kkelley-ariwoola@mplsfoundation.org 
612.672.3829 
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Lewis, Craig—Mayoral Appointee 
300 Ridgewood Avenue South, Lower Level 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
mplscraig@earthlink.net 
612.879.6532 
 
Lilligren, Robert—Council President Appointee 
City Councilperson, Ward Six 
City of Minneapolis 
350 South Fifth Street, #315 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
robert.lilligren@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
612.673.2206—Connie Kiser 
 
Linares, Juan*—Council President Appointee 
5717 First Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55419 
juanl@mn.rr.com 
612.861.4496 
 
Mata, Maria Antonieta (Tony)*—Mayoral Appointee 
BCC Program Director 
Neighborhood Development Center 
1516 East Lake Street  #202 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
mmata@ndc-mn.org 
612.724.6363 x10 
 
Morlock, Jan—Agency Appointment 
Director of Community Relations 
University of Minnesota 
100 Church Street South East, 6 Morrill Hall 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
jam@umn.edu 
612.624.8318 
 
Nasby, David—Council President Appointee 
750 South Second Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
dnasby@earthlink.net
763.764.4351 
 
Palmer, Jonathan*—CPED Staff, ex-officio 
Director, Minneapolis Empowerment Zone 
City of Minneapolis 
105 Fifth Avenue South, #200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
jonathan.palmer@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
612.673.5016 

mailto:dnasby@earthlink.net
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Phillips, Alicia*—Council Business/Organization Appointee 
Director, Major Gifts 
Minneapolis Heart Institute 
920 East 28th Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
aliciarp@mindspring.com 
612.863.9521 
 
Rebholz, Paul—Council President Appointee 
Wells Fargo Bank 
3030 Nicollet Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55408 
paul.g.rebholz@wellsfargo.com
 
Rybak, RT*, ^—Mayoral Appointee 
Mayor 
City of Minneapolis 
350 South Fifth Street, Room 331 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
r.t.rybak@ci.minneapolis.mn.us, janna.hottinger@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
612.673.3825— Janna Hottinger 
 
Sahardeed, Osman—Council Resident Appointee 
2909 Bloomington Avenue, #109 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
osahardeed@yahoo.com 
612.729.5865, 612.236.3382 
 
Samatar, Hussein*—Mayoral Appointee 
Executive Director 
African Development Center 
1810 Riverside Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55454 
hsamatar@adcminnesota.org 
612.333.4772 
 
Samuels, Don*, ^—Council President Appointee 
City Councilmember, Ward Three 
City of Minneapolis 
350 South Fifth Street, Room #315 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
don.samuels@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
612.673.2203—Patti Marsh 
 
Stenglein, Mark—Agency Appointee 
County Commissioner, District Two 
Hennepin County Board of Commissioners 
A-2400 Government Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55487 
mark.stenglein@co.hennepin.mn.us, mike.sable@co.hennepin.mn.us 
612.348.5335—Mike Sable 
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Thompson, Missy*—Council President Appointee 
548 Portland Avenue 
St Paul, MN 55102 
missythompson@aol.com 
651.291.8514 
 
Vang, Xang—Council Business/Organization Appointee 
Hmong American Mutual Assistance Association 
1130 North Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55411 
xvang@hamaa.org 
612.374.2694 
 
 


